

1952

Angelo Ravarino v. Harry Price, Jr. et al : Brief of Plaintiff and Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

McKay, Burton, McMillan and Richards; Attorneys for Plaintiff and Respondent;

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Ravarino v. Price*, No. 7882 (Utah Supreme Court, 1952).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1/1795

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTORY STATEMENT	5
STATEMENT OF FACTS	7
STATEMENT OF POINTS RELIED UPON	7
POINT NO. I	
THE FINDINGS OF THE TRIAL COURT ON THE FACTUAL ISSUES ARE SUPPORTED BY THE EVIDENCE	14
(a) <i>The signatures of Mrs. Parr and Mrs. Price upon "Exhibit E," and their assent to the proposition therein contained, were not conditional upon the signatures of assent of Harry Price.</i>	
(b) <i>The purchase money receipt identified as "Exhibit E" was filled in and in its present form except for the signature of Ravarino at the time it was signed by Mrs. Price and Mrs. Parr.</i>	
(c) <i>Ravarino purchased the Terry strip in reliance upon Harry Price's promise to complete the transaction.</i>	
(d) <i>Both of the lots of defendants on Fifth South were included in the transaction.</i>	
(e) <i>The rule that the findings of the Trial Court on con- flicting evidence will not be disturbed on appeal is applicable in this case.</i>	
POINT NO. II.	
"EXHIBIT E" WAS THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES	15

POINT NO. III

DEFENDANT HARRY PRICE IS ESTOPPED IN EQUITY TO DENY HIS PROMISE AND AGREEMENT TO BE BOUND PURSUANT TO THE TERMS OF "EXHIBIT E" 15

ARGUMENT 15
 POINT NO. I 15
 POINT NO. II 35
 POINT NO. III 44
CONCLUSION 60

TABLE OF CASES

Bennett v. Bowen, 65 Ut. 444, 238 Pac. 240 32
Bear River State Bank v. Merrill, 101 Ut. 176, 120 Pac. (2d) 325.... 33
Bamberger Co., et al. v. Certified Productions, Inc., et al., 88 Ut. 194, 48 Pac. (2d) 489 50, 60
Dickerson v. Colgrove, 100 U. S. 578, 25 L. Ed. 618 52
Hansen v. Mutual Finance Corporation, et al., 84 Ut. 579, 37 Pac. (2d) 782 33
Hoyt v. Upper Marion Ditch Co., 94 Ut. 134, 76 Pac. (2d) 234.... 33
Hilton v. Sloan, 37 Utah 359, 108 Pac. 689..... 50
Jenkins v. Nicolas, 63 Ut. 329, 226 Pac. 177..... 32
Kerr v. Hillyard, 51 Ut. 364, 170 Pac. 981 50
Knauf & T. Co. v. Elkhart Lake Sand & Gravel Co., 153 Wis. 306, 48 L.R.A. (N.S.) 744, 141 N. W 701 59
Latses v. Nick Floor, Inc., 99 Ut. 214, 104 Pac. (2d) 619..... 50
Maddison v. Alderson, L.R. 8 App. Cas. 467 58
Olivero v. Eleganti, 61 Ut. 475, 214 Pac. 313 32

Prowitt v. Lunt, 103 Ut. 574, 137 Pac. (2d) 361	33
Stanley v. Stanley, 97 Ut. 520, 94 Pac. (2d) 465	33
Tanner v. Provo Reservoir Co., 99 Ut. 139, 98 Pac. (2d) 695 rehearing denied, 99 Ut. 158, 103 Pac. (2d) 134	33
Tanner v. Provo Reservoir Co., et al., 76 Ut. 335, 289 Pac. 151....	50
Vogel v. Shaw, 42 Wyo. 333, 294, Pac. 687	32
Wolfe, Administratrix, et al., v. Wallingford Bank & Trust Co., 124 Conn. 507, 1 Atl. (2d) 143, 117 A.L.R. 932.....	49

TEXT BOOKS

75 A.L.R. 651	47
75 A.L.R. 642, 646	52
75 A.L.R. 653	59
101 A.L.R. 923, 945, et seq.	49
117 A.L.R. 939	49
31 Corpus Juris 112	47
Pomeroy's Eq. Jurisprudence, 4th Ed. Vol. 2, Pages 1635 etc.....	46
10 R.C.L. 691	50
